H.R. No. 2455

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The House Committee Coordinator's Office has
- 2 contributed immeasurably to the legislative process during the 83rd
- 3 Regular Session of the Texas Legislature; and
- WHEREAS, Led by committee coordinator Stacey Nicchio, the
- 5 dedicated employees of the office assist with scheduling and
- 6 posting meetings, setting up meeting rooms, and maintaining
- 7 official committee records; and
- 8 WHEREAS, In addition to Ms. Nicchio, the house committee
- 9 coordinator's office has included Damian Duarte, Jack Lenske, Rob
- 10 Morgan, Missy Warren, and Ana Zabalgoitia, as well as Ethan Harlow,
- 11 a longtime dedicated employee who passed away in early 2013;
- 12 following his death, Mr. Lenske stepped in to assist the office and
- 13 his gentle humor and strong work ethic were welcome assets during an
- 14 especially difficult time; and
- WHEREAS, The members of the house are very aware of the
- 16 challenging work environment of a biennial session, and the
- 17 exemplary efforts of Ms. Nicchio and her staff have earned our
- 18 sincere admiration and appreciation; now, therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 20 Legislature hereby commend Stacey Nicchio and the members of the
- 21 House Committee Coordinator's Office for their outstanding work and
- 22 extend to them sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it
- 23 further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 2455

- 1 prepared for Ms. Nicchio and the office as an expression of high
- 2 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Frullo

H.R. No. 2455

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2455 was adopted by the House on May 24, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House